GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN

CHAMPIONSHIPS
TEAMS
DIVISION 1
AMT HANDICAP SCORE PLACE
$410.00 Team Peffer-Doug Nealy, Marlin Peffer Ken Brewbaker, Todd Peffer 3239 1st
320.00 Bear Down-Russell Evans, Shawn Polite, Janiese Pope, Daron Dickerson 3190 2nd
182.00 Rick's Rollers-Sandra Crozier, Chris Fieseler, Mark Fieseler, Richard Crozier 3099 3rd
$912.00
AMT SCRATCH SCORE PLACE
Bouder Insurance-Dave Schweitzer, Jeff Souders, Scott Stroman, Patrick
$275.00 McGugin 2599 1st
210.00 Team Kirk-Brian Carmines, Elijah Carr, David Kirk, Jeremiah Beers 2555 2nd
Rollin' Rebelliion-Rebecca Tackett, Rachael Tackett, Jason Stoner, Randy
122.00 Tackett 2550 3rd
$607.00
DIVISION 2
AMT HANDICAP SCORE PLACE
$255.00 Motion to Strike-Riley Powley, Roy Schue, John Reid, Zach Zader 3223 1st
171.00 Elf on a Shelf-Mark Plesce, Andrew Roberts, Brett Dunhoft, Andy Yingling 3185 2nd
$426.00
AMT SCRATCH SCORE PLACE
$165.00 Team Chubb-Justin Cherry, Thomas Cherry, David Avery, A.J. Chubb 2801 1st
59.50 #YCA-Mark Fuhman, Michael Spangler, Paul Wolfram, Eric Smith 2741 2nd*
Whoop A** -Jeff Hoover, Richard Sehppard, Booker Bates, James
59.50 Rutherford 2741 2nd*

$284.00



AMT
$250.00
$200.00
$150.00
$125.00
$105.00

$62.00
$62.00

$954.00

AMT
$180.00
$140.00
$100.00

$80.00
$60.00
$40.00
$35.00

$635.00

AMT
$220.00
$150.00
$130.00
$100.00

$45.00

$645.00

AMT
$155.00
110.00
80.00
60.00
25.00

$430.00

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN
CHAMPIONSHIPS

DOUBLES
DIVISION 1

HANDICAP
Jeremy Wiser \ Ray Wiser
Michael Stewart \ Robert Lego
Orlian Reyes \ Paul Sanders
Christopher Berry \ Michael Berry
Brian Carmines \ Elijah Carr
Diana Gossard \ Tina Freeman
David Goffe \ Yvonne Jones

SCRATCH
Jeff Souders \ Patrick McGugin
Sam Eyer\ Michael Jackson
Carroll Yingling \ Andy Yingling
Cloyd Hollenbaugh \ Steve Elicker
Jeff Souders \ Steve Sheaffer
Tyler Killiam \ Bryan Bocchi
Booker Bates \ Anthony Porter

DIVISION 2

HANDICAP
Justin Snyder\ Theang Cheam
Woyatt Hoover \ Dennis Edwards
Brad Price \ Kelly Enterline
James Rutherford \ Robert Chapman
William Bibb \ John Blessing

SCRATCH
David Avery / A.J. Chubb
Lenny Waters \ Otis Thomas
Paul Wolfram \ Eric Smith
Colin Frownfelter \ Shawn Nailor
Mark Furhman \ Michael Spangler

SCORE
1814
1734
1688
1684
1642
1629
1629

SCORE
1420
1362
1350
1339
1338
1306
1265

SCORE
1641
1624
1592
1587
1540

SCORE
1424
1423
1418
1410
1393

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th*
6th*

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth



AMT

$200.00
125.00
95.00
85.00
75.00
65.00
60.00
40.00
31.00
31.00
25.00
12.50
12.50

$857.00

AMT
$130.00
80.00
65.00
55.00
50.00
40.00
35.00
30.00
24.00
22.00
20.00
20.00

$571.00
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Orlian Reyes
Anthony Boughter
Steven Sheaffer
Mark Fiesler
Jennifer Price

Jil Zeigler
Michael Stewart
Joel Stoner
Scott Cassidy
Allyson Hodges
David Boyd

Sam Burd

Tyler Killiam

Scott Stroman
David Schweitzer
Beth Smith
Anthony Woodson
Robert Chapman
Max Lynch
Anthony Stoner
Caleb Smith
Andy Vasbinder
Brad Boyer
Jeremy Winn
Nicholas Damone

SINGLES

DIVISION 1
HANDICAP

SCRATCH

SINGLES

SCORE
792
764
750
744
721
708
704
699
697
697
691
690
690

SCORE
748
741
684
680
672
665
661
658
657
655
641
637

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th*
9th*
11th
12th*
12th*

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th



AMT

$190.00
125.00
80.00
75.00
55.00
45.00
40.00
35.00
30.00
20.00

$695.00

AMT
$138.00
75.00
50.00
40.00
37.00
33.00
27.00
23.00
20.00
20.00

$463.00

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN
CHAMPIONSHIPS

DIVISION 2
HANDICAP

Chad Zimmerman
David Kirk

James Rutherford
Jason Knight
Theang Cheam

Jeff Hoover

Booker Bates
Richard E. Matthews
Todd Peffer

Richard Sheppard

SCRATCH
Steve Sneidman
Dennis Edwards
Jeremy Swords
Gary Leonard, Sr
Paul Wolfram
Lenny Waters
Randy Maynard
Jeremy Beers
Steve Elicker
A.J. Chubb

SCORE
878
857
834
830
820
819
813
805
800
795

SCORE
771
759
753
720
718
715
712
706
703
694

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th



AMT
$75.00
50.00
40.00
25.00
20.00
17.00
15.00
10.00

$252.00

AMT

$50.00
30.00
25.00
17.00
15.00
12.00
10.00
9.00

$168.00
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Mark Fieseler
Caleb Smith
Marlin Peffer
Tina Freeman
Sam Burd
Jennifer Price
Michael Shover
Jeremy Winn

Steve Sheaffer
Patrick McGugin
Jeff Souders
Scott Stroman
Keith Frye

Greg Helman
Wyatt Hoover
Brian Carmines

CHAMPIONSHIPS
ALL-EVENTS

DIVISION 1

HANDICAP

SCRATCH

ALL-EVENTS

SCORE
2198
2144
2056
2031
2013
2009
2001
1994

SCORE
2101
1981
1965
1946
1944
1914
1913
1906

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th



AMT
$75.00
50.00
40.00
25.00
20.00
17.00
15.00
10.00

$252.00

AMT

$50.00
30.00
25.00
17.00
15.00
12.00
10.00
9.00

$168.00

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN
CHAMPIONSHIPS
DIVISION 2

HANDICAP
James Rutherford
Richard E. Matthews
Chad Zimmerman
Todd Peffer
Steve Elicker
Larry McNemar
Zachary Zader
Brad Price

SCRATCH
A. ). Chubb
Kelly Enterine
Dennis Edward
Paul Wolfram
David Avery
Eric Smith
Nicole Bower
Gary Leonard, Sr.

TOTAL PRIZE MONEY PAID

$8,319.00

INCENTIVE PRIZE WINNERS

Theang Cheam (800 Series)
Dennis Edwards (300 Game)
Lenny Waters (300 Game)
Vito Damone (300 Game)

TOTAL INCENTIVE PRIZE MONEY AWARDED

$750.00

TOTAL MONEY AWARDED

$9,069.00

SCORE
2518
2441
2438
2376
2356
2348
2333
2311

SCORE
2140
2125
2123
2117
2113
2102
2090
2044

$187.50
$187.50
$187.50
$187.50

PLACE

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th



