# GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS TEAMS

#### **DIVISION 1**

AMT	HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$410.00	Team Peffer-Doug Nealy, Marlin Peffer Ken Brewbaker, Todd Peffer	3239	1st
320.00	Bear Down-Russell Evans, Shawn Polite, Janiese Pope, Daron Dickerson	3190	2nd
182.00	Rick's Rollers-Sandra Crozier, Chris Fieseler, Mark Fieseler, Richard Crozier	3099	3rd
\$912.00			
AMT	SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
	Bouder Insurance-Dave Schweitzer, Jeff Souders, Scott Stroman, Patrick		
\$275.00	McGugin	2599	1st
210.00	Team Kirk-Brian Carmines, Elijah Carr, David Kirk, Jeremiah Beers	2555	2nd
	Rollin' Rebelliion-Rebecca Tackett, Rachael Tackett, Jason Stoner, Randy		
122.00	Tackett	2550	3rd
\$607.00			
	DIVISION 2		
AMT	HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$255.00	Motion to Strike-Riley Powley, Roy Schue, John Reid, Zach Zader	3223	1st
171.00	Elf on a Shelf-Mark Plesce, Andrew Roberts, Brett Dunhoft, Andy Yingling	3185	2nd
\$426.00			
AMT	SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$165.00	Team Chubb-Justin Cherry, Thomas Cherry, David Avery, A.J. Chubb	2801	1st
59.50	#YCA-Mark Fuhman, Michael Spangler, Paul Wolfram, Eric Smith	2741	2nd*
	Whoop A** -Jeff Hoover, Richard Sehppard, Booker Bates, James		
59.50	Rutherford	2741	2nd*
\$284.00			

### GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

### DOUBLES DIVISION 1

AMT	HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$250.00	Jeremy Wiser \ Ray Wiser	1814	1st
\$200.00	Michael Stewart \ Robert Lego	1734	2nd
\$150.00	Orlian Reyes \ Paul Sanders	1688	3rd
\$125.00	Christopher Berry \ Michael Berry	1684	4th
\$105.00	Brian Carmines \ Elijah Carr	1642	5th
\$62.00	Diana Gossard \ Tina Freeman	1629	6th*
\$62.00	David Goffe \ Yvonne Jones	1629	6th*
\$954.00			
AMT	SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$180.00	Jeff Souders \ Patrick McGugin	1420	1st
\$140.00	Sam Eyer \ Michael Jackson	1362	2nd
\$100.00	Carroll Yingling \ Andy Yingling	1350	3rd
\$80.00	Cloyd Hollenbaugh \ Steve Elicker	1339	4th
\$60.00	Jeff Souders \ Steve Sheaffer	1338	5th
\$40.00	Tyler Killiam \ Bryan Bocchi	1306	6th
\$35.00	Booker Bates \ Anthony Porter	1265	7th
\$635.00			
	DIVISION 2		
AMT	HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$220.00	Justin Snyder \ Theang Cheam	1641	1st
\$150.00	Wyatt Hoover \ Dennis Edwards	1624	2nd
\$130.00	Brad Price \ Kelly Enterline	1592	3rd
\$100.00	James Rutherford \ Robert Chapman	1587	4th
\$45.00	William Bibb \ John Blessing	1540	5th
\$645.00			
AMT	SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$155.00	David Avery / A.J. Chubb	1424	1st
110.00	Lenny Waters \ Otis Thomas	1423	2nd
80.00	Paul Wolfram \ Eric Smith	1418	3rd
60.00	Colin Frownfelter \ Shawn Nailor	1410	4th
25.00	Mark Furhman \ Michael Spangler	1393	5th
\$430.00			

# GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS SINGLES

#### **DIVISION 1**

AMT	HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$200.00	Orlian Reyes	792	1st
125.00	Anthony Boughter	764	2nd
95.00	Steven Sheaffer	750	3rd
85.00	Mark Fiesler	744	4th
75.00	Jennifer Price	721	5th
65.00	Jil Zeigler	708	6th
60.00	Michael Stewart	704	7th
40.00	Joel Stoner	699	8th
31.00	Scott Cassidy	697	9th*
31.00	Allyson Hodges	697	9th*
25.00	David Boyd	691	11th
12.50	Sam Burd	690	12th*
12.50	Tyler Killiam	690	12th*
\$857.00			

AMT		SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$130.00	Scott Stroman		748	1st
80.00	David Schweitzer		741	2nd
65.00	Beth Smith		684	3rd
55.00	Anthony Woodson		680	4th
50.00	Robert Chapman		672	5th
40.00	Max Lynch		665	6th
35.00	Anthony Stoner		661	7th
30.00	Caleb Smith		658	8th
24.00	Andy Vasbinder		657	9th
22.00	Brad Boyer		655	10th
20.00	Jeremy Winn		641	11th
20.00	Nicholas Damone		637	12th

\$571.00

### GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

#### **DIVISION 2**

AMT	HANDICA	AP .	SCORE	PLACE
\$190.00	Chad Zimmerman		878	1st
125.00	David Kirk		857	2nd
80.00	James Rutherford		834	3rd
75.00	Jason Knight		830	4th
55.00	Theang Cheam		820	5th
45.00	Jeff Hoover		819	6th
40.00	Booker Bates		813	7th
35.00	Richard E. Matthews		805	8th
30.00	Todd Peffer		800	9th
20.00	Richard Sheppard		795	10th

\$695.00

AMT	SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$138.00	Steve Sneidman	771	1st
75.00	Dennis Edwards	759	2nd
50.00	Jeremy Swords	753	3rd
40.00	Gary Leonard, Sr	720	4th
37.00	Paul Wolfram	718	5th
33.00	Lenny Waters	715	6th
27.00	Randy Maynard	712	7th
23.00	Jeremy Beers	706	8th
20.00	Steve Elicker	703	9th
20.00	A.J. Chubb	694	10th

\$463.00

# GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS ALL-EVENTS

#### **DIVISION 1**

AMT		HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$75.00	Mark Fieseler		2198	1st
50.00	Caleb Smith		2144	2nd
40.00	Marlin Peffer		2056	3rd
25.00	Tina Freeman		2031	4th
20.00	Sam Burd		2013	5th
17.00	Jennifer Price		2009	6th
15.00	Michael Shover		2001	7th
10.00	Jeremy Winn		1994	8th
\$252.00				
ΔΜΤ		SCRATCH	SCORE	PI ACE
<b>AMT</b>	Stava Shaaffar	SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$50.00	Steve Sheaffer	SCRATCH	2101	1st
\$50.00 30.00	Patrick McGugin	SCRATCH	2101 1981	1st 2nd
\$50.00 30.00 25.00	Patrick McGugin Jeff Souders	SCRATCH	2101 1981 1965	1st 2nd 3rd
\$50.00 30.00 25.00 17.00	Patrick McGugin Jeff Souders Scott Stroman	SCRATCH	2101 1981	1st 2nd
\$50.00 30.00 25.00	Patrick McGugin Jeff Souders Scott Stroman Keith Frye	SCRATCH	2101 1981 1965 1946	1st 2nd 3rd 4th
\$50.00 30.00 25.00 17.00 15.00	Patrick McGugin Jeff Souders Scott Stroman Keith Frye Greg Helman	SCRATCH	2101 1981 1965 1946 1944	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
\$50.00 30.00 25.00 17.00 15.00 12.00	Patrick McGugin Jeff Souders Scott Stroman Keith Frye	SCRATCH	2101 1981 1965 1946 1944 1914	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
\$50.00 30.00 25.00 17.00 15.00 12.00 10.00	Patrick McGugin Jeff Souders Scott Stroman Keith Frye Greg Helman Wyatt Hoover	SCRATCH	2101 1981 1965 1946 1944 1914	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th

**ALL-EVENTS** 

## GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2024 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2

AMT		HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$75.00	James Rutherford		2518	1st
50.00	Richard E. Matthews		2441	2nd
40.00	Chad Zimmerman		2438	3rd
25.00	Todd Peffer		2376	4th
20.00	Steve Elicker		2356	5th
17.00	Larry McNemar		2348	6th
15.00	Zachary Zader		2333	7th
10.00	Brad Price		2311	8th
\$252.00				
AMT		SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$50.00	A. J. Chubb		2140	1st
30.00	Kelly Enterine		2125	2nd
25.00	Dennis Edward		2123	3rd
17.00	Paul Wolfram		2117	4th
15.00	David Avery		2113	5th

2102

2090

2044

6th

7th

8th

\$168.00

12.00

10.00

9.00

Eric Smith

Nicole Bower

Gary Leonard, Sr.

### **TOTAL PRIZE MONEY PAID**

\$8,319.00

#### **INCENTIVE PRIZE WINNERS**

Theang Cheam (800 Series)	\$187.50
Dennis Edwards (300 Game)	\$187.50
Lenny Waters (300 Game)	\$187.50
Vito Damone (300 Game)	\$187.50

#### **TOTAL INCENTIVE PRIZE MONEY AWARDED**

\$750.00

TOTAL MONEY AWARDED \$9,069.00